ALIFO

			Print	StartOver	Save
			— 1210		770
			10 (BHC) (21 HO)		
					IMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20.	21100	-	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE 121020	101
Yucaipa Valley Water District					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE					
Oak Valley-Summerwind Offsite Sewer PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Yucaipa Valley Water District	Project PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUN	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	
12770 Second St	Yucaipa		A	92399	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	rubuipu			02000	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Г	State A	gency	Private Entity
		_			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.	.25 \$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.	.25 \$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,171	.25 \$		0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop 	у)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	es Control Board only)	\$850	.00 \$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD: #40293					
Cash Credit Check Other	ΤΟΤΑΙ	RECEIV	ED \$		50.00
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME A	ND TITLE		
X Blandeners Gri	iselda Cardena	s, Dei	outy C	lerk	

Posted On:	12/	101	21	
Removed On:		22	122	
Receipt No: 34	0-12	1020	, 12/2m	

DATE FILED & PO

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Yucaipa Valley Water District Address: 12770 Second Street Yucaipa, CA 92399 Contact: Joseph Zoba, General Manager Phone: (909) 797-5119
	County Clerk County of: <u>San Bernardino</u> Address: <u>385 N. Arrowhead</u> San Bernardino, CA 92415		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021100146

Project Title: Oak Valley-Summerwind Offsite Sewer Project

Project Applicant: Yucaipa Valley Water District

Project Location (include county): Cities of Calimesa and Yucaipa, Riverside and San Bernardino Countra

Project Description:

YVWD proposes to construct 14,600 linear feet of 10-inch and 12-inch parallel force mains and 9,500 linear feet of 18- to 21-inch gravity sewer main connecting the Summerwind Ranch residential development in the City of Calimesa to the existing Wochholz Regional Water Recycling Facility (WRWRF) in the City of Yucaipa.

This is to advise that the <u>Yucaipa Valley Water District</u>	has approved the above
(🔳 Lead Agency or 🔲 Responsible Ag	
described project on <u>12/07/2021</u> and has made the following de (date) described project.	eterminations regarding the above A
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of 0. 	onment. rsuant to the provisions of CEQA. approval of the project. ed for this project. ted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt #:
Sta	te Clearinghouse # (if applicable): _2021100146
Lead Agency: YUCAIPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	Date: 12/10/2021
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No: E-202101331
Project Title: OAK VALLEY-SUMMERWIND OFFSITE SEWE	R PROJECT
Project Applicant Name: YUCAIPA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT	Phone Number: (909) 797-5119
Project Applicant Address: 12770 SECOND STREET, YUCAIPA	, CA 92399
Project Applicant: SPECIAL DISTRICT	

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

Environmental Impact Report		
X Negative Declaration		\$2,480.25
Application Fee WaterDiversion (State WaterResources Control Board	(Only)	<u>\$2,100,20</u>
Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs		·····
X County Administration Fee		\$50.00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect Determination	(Form Attached))	
Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exemption)		
	Total Received	\$2,530.25

Signature and title of person receiving payment:

Normales Deputy

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO CALIFORNIA

2021 DEC 10 PM 4:03

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Notes: